Madbeast 1/8 Monster Truck GP And EP Version

NP0054

MADBEAST 1/8 GP MONSTER TRUCK:

NP0028

MA2122

CHo006

MA2016 < A
NP0195 G o NPoos2 §F)

NPooeg

—— BD3048
NPO195 ’@ NP0093 . b NPO0S7
< \ MA2014
NPoosg N MA2028 —0

MA2067

NP0097 -
[ MA2039 I/

MA2014 oY

MA2014 7
————o
npoog7 © l
MA2039 é'

9 MA2042
&8 wazs2

MA2051

MA2139

MA2028 MA2071

Brroose Lo
.

MA2039 |
K J
NPOOST

G

NPO0054 MA2050

NPOOSS NP00GS ?i
. o
S S el [Ny
> &
> §
2
i

@
NP0066

[
NP0125

—
MA2041
NP0021

MA2069

EN0008 MA2055

NPQ091 EN0004 MA2002

=~ NPO112

NP0045
(-

NP0205

NP0037

MA2075

NP0037
NPQ093

MA2032

NP0082

0 4

NP0017 ) o : T MA2035

MA2075 @ MA2051 N
MA2042 MA2015
MA2052

goosz’ T
"

MAZ165

NP0098

%/ MA2021
([ 7 (e

MA2057
MA2041

NP0086

.A i A A N /’ P = s !/\, S
“ o e ‘ Y, 4l ‘ .» (T ’/ »

Option MA3023

NPO069

MA2014
MA2014

MA2014

NP0108

‘L-‘e_

NP0097

Q\
)
NP0069

Y

NP0195

MA2003 B

MA2068

NP0066 !
NP0064 NP0057

/
NP0059 é /
] ; .
NP0059 g g NP0059

é NPOOS9 //
4 r 4

| NPoo74 NP0

NPOOS9 g

NP0074

MA2027

N —— MA5108
. (
MA5108
NPOOGS
Length : 540mm A2029 Diff Gear Shaft A2049 Throttle Linkage IAPOGBGG  Throttiebrake Linkage Set LY EY4 Instruction Manual A2163 3CH Transmitter(2.46) | STOD06 Steering Tie-Rod PO023 M3x25 Round Head Tapping PODG6G M4x8 Round Head Tapping PO111 Washer 5.1x16x0.2mm
Track Width : 420mm
! 1 ) S \ | ]
Height :290mm M x1 © x4 x3 - x1 i G
adio System : 2. z o o 0 q‘, % Hig Body Clipi x8 Round Head Tapping M4x17 Round Head Machine
Powered / A2050 _ Shack Tower x4 x1 xt £l x1 L SEIhE BN aIE oS WAILLS B PO115___ Washer 5.1x8x0.5mm
e . 1 1 ?
(E;FF: IIEE:;I_ltt_lon : 53‘3) LBeveIhIIEngln“: . X x lag ABOB7  Exhaust Mounting SetiAl Gray) IIASI3E __Serva 3K6.cvi E x1 %‘ i @m — @:m ] @
ition : rushless Motor = = » x2 4 - 10
Battery : Lipo 3300mah,7.4V = = 5‘ : DD u x1 ﬁ * L POO28 __ Mix10 Round Head Machine ENIPOO70  M4x18 Flat Head Machine T P ——— -
For EP Edition APO032  Arm Brace (Al Gray) - T x1 A2165 Charger O 56 asher 14.5x16x0.2mm
TETTT e A2014 _ Hinge pin A2051 __Tie Rod AZ139  Servo 9KG.CW { @ [DW
B eel Axle
[ i i o_0©° ° 5 [ E—— | APOG8  Fuel Tank Set - g x1 TF2002  Brushless Esc(80A) x10 X10
x2 X2 X2 x4 7 S POO29 M3x16 Round Head Machine POD72 ETE R 0
% § 2 A "
X T e Aa033 Heveileer iy AROS2  Ball End Long(03x7x10) % : AP144  Motor Mount(Al Gray) AR167 Steering Bell Cranks b x1 {[_ Hjm PO122 Senkeinsatz
- X > N — X10
Al T — : 1 » o) Qe A. A POOST e Rou Head Wachine (
N\ 9 x1 x1 A\ K (.) x1 x1 TF2004 14T Pinion Gear(5.0mm) . 10
( ) x2 A2053 Ball End Short{(3x5.7x6.3) ‘\.) = @ A PO074 M4x10 Hex Head Tapping
A2016 LR Knuckle Arm T T — AR146  Connector @ W _ PO125  M6x6 Set Screw
—— [ I A2034 Bevel Gear(13t) m:]ﬂ x5 = =i ol e i - @ @m W
= > 1 % x1 n:. x1 M x1 TEB005 127 Pinton tear. omem PNE D030 113:24 Fiat Head Machine 10 =T
= l 2 =K e M5 3men Lock
xa : S Mg e AB1A7  Esc Holder - xl O = @ _ rialilie R PO126  M3xI2.5 Schaftschraube
a D x1 1
- A2O18 Slipper Cutch Hub(Al Gray) IMA2035  Cup Joint A2169  Servo Horns s’ e x10 H R0 @:m
BD3057 Fly Wheel(Al &rayl POD36 M3x16 Flat Head Machine x10
@ ME - TF2006 11T Pinion Gear(5.0mm) POD86 M5 5mm Lock Nut P0O146 M3x12 Hex Head Machine
x1 A2055 Bumper Brace ]
X1 MAZ2071  Body Mount Post A2148 Battery Box X0 [
A2O36 _ Brake Cam/ Piston Set ¢£b% x1 PODO37  M3x20 Fiat Head Machine —
Clutch Sh A2019 Slipper Metal Plate 1 1 E E = Y PO195 M3x6 Hex Head Tapping
ENOOO3 $utc oe 1« [ o ° . x2 . TF2007 137 Pinion Gear(5.0mm) | S | ®
x3 ‘:‘ O x1 - [ h
\%}‘ “ = S e A A L s X o POO40  M3x12 Flat Head Tapping —
A2037 Steering Rack Set(Al Gray) o © 1 x1 PO205 Washer 3x8x0.5mm
' Dol =2 b
ENDOO4 Clutch Spring x1 CPO176  Shocks(Al Gray) o
A2020 Slipper Pad (OF - R G E—O R / o o 4 ‘ = -
x2 e Ee—=d x AR150 T T ‘ g A T — PO093 8x16x5 Ball Bearing 0
x20 Flat Head Tappin,
S ) A2039  Upper Arm A2057  Two Speed Gear Box RIMIARO73  Fuel Tank Mounting Post Ll Lsi PO220  Washer 3.2x8x0.4mm
x o “ =
ENOOOS  pilot Nut ﬁ] e (e m] o7 f MAS108  Tire Set Silver ) @
1 = 1 2L « i 10
H@ - - . X x1 x1 35’_ 2! X A2151 ESC Pragram Card WClp A3 Szl Ll POD43 e Tapp“g X2 x10
A2021  Drive Shaft Pin A2040 ___Joint Post(Al_Silver) & A2074 Handle Bar{Al Gray) 4 o PO097 3x7x0.7 E-Ciip PO226  Set Screw  M4x8
— - C—) x5 [ 1 x2 A2058 Diff Cover f ° @5 x1 [
08  Air Filter Kit ! J DVDO  — [
3 - ABO22 _Slipper Shims ABDAT o - L x2 x2 \/ : = - 0 ) - x40
) x1 MA2152 7.4V LiPo Battery(2cell) |:|||:||:|1 Engine.28 PO04S M3x8 Hex Head Machine P TERESEIIT PO242 Washer 5.3x7.5x0.3mm

{oh

x1
x1 x1 x1 @ x1
———
x1 2

& A2023

C—— 1 x4 IAR07S  Screw Shaft
A2059  Drive Gear M x1 = x1 10 @
A2042  Tie Rod End Long o A3034  Steel Gear(41T) POO46  M3x10 Hex Head Machi —
A2101__Servo Harns —— = XI0 Hex Head Machine TR e
4 x1 x1 = Fromre — & . 10 crew_Ser
.@ b2 & 21016t @ 21t » IR folan Bearl® Bl x1 X3 QI ED2001  Pull starc.2a (] TR rres OF OF OM Ol @ jmmm

N

Plastic Spur Gear(42t)

XX,
o

A2002 callet

X AED43 Lower Arm b > x1 W x1 Radio Box Set 10 3-M4Xém 84)(3@ _M5X5 M_3X'5
x1 - MA2060  orive Shaft A2120 Spur Gear(46T) v © o dxt X [ele il L Mex6 M3 M2x10 M3x16
e B .
T ARD24  Slipper Lock Nut / Spring Set —|| x1 Css x5 O [——/—mm S o O (e @ (wm @ ——
AR DICGU-clin S S -. 2 I x1 - x1 x1 x1 PODO3  Set Screw M4x4 L Xi0] | M25x8  M3x6 M3x8 M3x20
@ - WM » [DH] » = [o I O [ o] x Ugpers” — e W POOS4__ M3x10 Raund Head Tapping [ [ D r—
A 2944 Bulk Head Set ABOGT p—— A2121 Clutch Bell (15T) = - @ M3x8 M3x20 ) M3x20
= ABOBG __ Clutch Holder Sct 7 - — W ” PO0O14  M2.5x8 Round Head Tapping — %ixﬂ“m’ ?ixi]bw Er @ngqr
-@- i x2 X Diff Gear Set PO109  Washer 4.1x8x0.8mm QG NGl WX
g % LD GRoConedy A2124  Decal Of MadBeast & fum x40 M312 DB HEeR
A200S  Engine Mount(Al Gray) e e - » 7 PO017 3x10 Round Head Tapping @ n___] e & ——ww
\_x1 x1 APO27 Exhaust Set B x1 LB N POOS7  M3.5x16 Round Head Tapping xio] | M3x12 M3x12.5 M3x25
x e i UODO3  Fuel Silicon Tubei ém PO110 Washer 3.6x12x0.2mm &% &
‘ : : : % M AROG632  Second Gear(41t) — - A2177 __ Transmitter(2.4G) e 10 {[mm M3x40 M3x30
A2O006 _ Dog Bone Center-Front(a7mm [N “ AP047  Bulkhead Brace . : 2 2e :l:dck/snver E’ x1 PO021 M3x15 Round Head Tapping @ (s |BH €D frw
(EDZ(:E) x1 T x1 \ = Black/Blue q POO59 M3.5x10 Round Head Tapping M3x15 M5 M3.5x16
x2 = X
- e — MASIZT Bacvenen @ fww o | e @ (o (@) (mm €5 e
ABO0O7 DogBone Center-Rear{l03.5mm) A2064  First Gear Holder(Al ilver) || = s = x10 D%D g NPO112 Washer 7.15x12x0.5mm I Max10 Max1s
e MAMAZ028 __Diff Out Drives A2048 _ Stopper(Al Grau) @ BlAn  Geesinpietn POD22 V320 Round Head Tapping NNIPOOG4.__ Maxi5 Round Head Machine [ @ D [
— :E .‘ “ X1 M4x16 Mdx17 Méx18
x5 O x5 x1
Q/g %E x3 x1 L 5 E é m 5 oo M3x15 o

Remove battery cover and install 4 Charge the Li-Po battery pack
alkaline o rechargeable AA batteries(not provided) m ¢ e

The battery should be fully charged in 2 hours. Disconnect the battery from the charger

ATTENTION: eThe product is not intended for those under 14 years of eAfter each use, always allow the battery to cool down : ;
A.Turn off power before installing batteries. age without proper adult supervision. The product is not before recharging. When charging the battery pack, do not when the charging process completed. Do not charge the battery unattended at all time.
B.Only use the same type of battery, do not mix brand type. a toy. It is a precision machine requiring proper assembly overcharge! If batteries get hot during charging, discontinue
C.Replace all batteries at the same time with new ones. and setup to avoid accidents and it is the responsibility of charging immediately and disconnect the battery from the
D.Do not mix old and new batteries. the owner to operate this product in a safe manner as it can charger. Never leave battery unattended while charging. If o ) .

cause serious personal injury and damage to property due you are unsure of how to charge this battery, please seek the Lithium Polymer (LiPo) Battery Warnings

to carelessness or misuse.

advice of experienced RC users. Never let children charge

eDo not attempt to disassemble or modify any of the f L @® Never charge a lithium polymer battery with a charger designed for NiCd, NiMH, or any
product components without the assistance of an :h:l battezy WlthOLtJr: a(tju" Supt?rwglofn. i other type of battery chemistry. Use ONLY charger designed for LiPo battery.
experienced RC user. ways turn on the transmitier betore connecting ® Do notleave LiPo battery unattended during charging.
«Only use the correct type of battery to operate. Using the battery on the modgl. When turning off the model, allways @ Do not overcharge the battery.
any wrong type of battery will damage the product and disconnect the battery first, and then turn off the transmitter. @ Always place the battery on a heat resistant surface alone when charging.
possibly make it dangerous to operate. If the order is reversed, the model may become uncontrollable @ Always put the LiPo battery inside a charging protection container while charging.
eThe motor(s) may get hot during use. Always allow 10-15 and cause serious damage. ® Do not allow LiPo cells to overheat at any time. Cells which reach greater than 140
minutes between each operation for the motor to cool down. elf you are in doubt of your ability to operate model, Fahrenheit (60°C) will usually become damaged and will catch fire.
This will prolong the life of your product. we strongly recommend that you seek assistance from ® Do notallow LiPo cells on or near combustible materials including paper, plastic, carpets,
gly y
eChoose an appropriate operating site consisting of flat, experienced RC users or join your local modeling vinyl, leather, and wood, inside an R/C model or full size automobile.
smooth ground, and clear open field. Do not operate near club to gain the required knowledge and skill. As the ® Do not over discharge LiPo; doing so will damage the battery.
poration. Oberate i sofo aroa only. away from other people.  Manufaclurer and disirbutor, we assume no liabilly for the use @ Do ot store battery near open fiame or hoater.
Exceed-RC has been making RC products aimed at making our hobby fun and exciting with an affordable price. We are RC models are prone to accidents, failures, and crashes 2?2;;2?5;% on vour model and transmitter. please check ® Do notassemble LiPo cells or pre-assembled packs together with other LiPo cells or packs.
ponfldent that your experience with our prod'ucts will be positive. Of all the radl|o controlled models out there, no question about due to a variety of reasons including, lack of maintenance, . g ony o | or th p @ Always store LiPo battery in a secure location away from children.
it, RC cars are the hardest to operate. We highly recommend that you read this user manual throughly and carefully before user error, and radio interference. Users are responsible for to make sure no one elseis operating under the same @ Always remove the LiPo battery if model is involved in any kind of crash. Carefully inspect
assembling and operating. Please follow all precautions and recommendations located within the manual. Be sure to retain their actions and damage or injury occurring during the frequency. Frequency interference can cause your model, the battery and connectors for even the smallest damage. CAUTION: cells may be hot!
the manual for future reference, routine maintenance, and tuning. operation. or 0th§r5 models to Crash- The guidance provided by ) ® Do not allow the electrolyte to get into eyes or on skin. Wash affected areas immediately
Exceed-RC guarantees this product to be free of manufacturing faults and material defects. This product has been checked eDo not operate in inclement weather, such as rain, wind, experienced RC users will be valuable for the assembly, tuning, if they come into contact with electrolyte. Do not alter or modify connectors or wires of a
and fine tuned individually by professional staff and quality control staff. The warranty does not cover any component parts sr_}t;]w or c:jarkngss. dof o ectrical trllelng,llandsctua] first operlatmg. ot of . :lPo battery pa;ctﬁ i e battor bet o . .
damaged by use and modification. Please visit http://www.exceedrc.com for updated information. *The product is composed of precision electrica eNever allow batteries to run low or you might lose control o ways Inspect the condition of the battery belore charging and operating.
This product is not a toy. It is not recommended for children under 14 years old and any minor should be accompanied by an components. Itis critical to keep the product away from the model. & Donotshortcircuit the L iPo battery. i
P tatoy. ; o ) Y Y . P Y. moisture and other contaminants. Do not allow them to ePlastic is very susceptible to damage or deformation due ® Do not have contact with a leaky/damaged battery directly.
adult when pperatlng. This produgt is a precision mach!ne thgt requires proper assembly and ;etup to av0|fj acmdentAs.All:aHure get wet. Electrical damage may occur that could affect to extreme heat and cold climate. Do not store the model near @ Do not charge battery out of recommended temperature rang (0°C-45°C)
to take caution when operating this product may result in serious injury or property damage. It is the owner’s responsibility to safe operation ’
X . S S0 . . any source of heat such as oven or heater. Store the model
operate this product in a safe manner. Manufacturer and its distributors are not responsible in any way for any and all bodily eYou should complete a successful pre-run check of your ; i R ;
S . ) : . 7 indoors, in a climate-controlled, room temperature environment.
injury(s) and/or property damage that may occur from the use of or caused by in any way of this product. radio equipment and model prior to each run.

2015.01



